Alabama Power Company
ATTN: Mr. W. G. Hairston, III
Senior Vice President
Nuclear Operations
40 Inverness Center Parkway
P. O. Box 1295
Birmingham, AL 35201

Gentlemen:

SUBJECT: REPORT NO. 50-348/89-26, 50-364/89-26

Thank you for your response of December 22, 1989, to our Notice of Violation issued on November 22, 1989, concerning activities conducted at your Farley facility. We have evaluated your response to Violation A, parts a, c and d and found that it meets the requirements of 10 CFR 2.201. We will examine the implementation of your corrective actions during future inspections.

We are evaluating your response to violation A, part b and Violation B. When this evaluation is complete, we will notify you of the results.

We appreciate your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

Original Signed by Caudle A. Julian

Caudle A. Julian, Chief Engineering Branch Division of Reactor Safety

cc: B. L. Moore
Manager, Licensing
Alabama Power Company
P. O. Box 1295
Birmingham, AL 35201

R. P. McDonald Executive Vice President Alabama Power Company P. O. Box 1295 Birmingham, AL 35201

(cc cont'd - see page 2)

9001310119 900123 PDR ADOCK 05000348 (cc cont'd)
J. D. Woodard
Vice President
Nuclear Farley Project
Alabama Power Company
P. O. Box 1295
Birmingham, AL 35201

D. N. Morey General Manager Farley Nuclear Plant Drawer 470 Ashford, AL 36312

Louis B. Long, General Manager Southern Company Services, Inc. P. O. Box 2625 Birmingham, AL 35202

Claude Earl Fox, M.D. State Health Officer State Department of Public Health State Office Building Montgomery, AL 36130

Chairman Houston County Commission Dothan, AL 36301

State of Alabama

bcc: E. Reeves, Project Manager, NRR Document Control Desk

> NRC Resident Inspector U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Route 2, Box 24 Columbia, AL 36319

F. Cantrell G. Belisle S. Tingen

RII:DRS Stingen:er 01/12/90 ABeliste 01/22/90

RII:DRP FCantrell 01/23/90